PO Box 58 St. Charles, Idaho (208)945-9636



ALAN MICHAELSON, MAYOR

DALLAS ADNELL

JESS JOHNSON

**KENT WILKES** 

KIT ANDERSEN

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The city of St. Charles has scheduled a public hearing to get input on a conditional use permit request by Joseph Kennard regarding five extra units on his property at Bear Lake Country Cabins, 45 West Center Street, St. Charles, Idaho.

The hearing will take place on July 7, 2023, at 7:00 pm at the St. Charles City Office, located at 25 North Main Street.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us by calling 208-945-9636 or emailing at <a href="mailto:saintcharlescity@gmail.com">saintcharlescity@gmail.com</a>

City Hall Hours—Monday 10a – 2p

email: <u>saintcharlescity@gmail.com</u>

website: stcharlesidaho.weebly.com